STATE OF OREGON

MAY 0.9 1990 CLAC 48...

()	145/15/2766
\ (')AC ()48	10/10/2/bb
C31C 070	15222
(START CARD)	10000

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

WATER	RESC	DUR	CES	DEPT.
SA	LEM	ORE	600	N

(1) OWNER: Well Number: Name Shirley Kimlinger	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal County Clackamas Latitude		,
Address 2846 Lorencita			
City Santa Maria State CA Zip 93455	Township <u>4S</u> N or S, Range <u>1E</u> Section <u>27</u> NW 1/4 NV	E or W	, WM.
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot 00-400 Lot Block		
	Tax Lot 00-400 Lot Block Canh	Subdivision_ ov = Marculan	
(3) DRILL METHOD	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) <u>Cank</u> S of Gribble Rd. Canby,	OR	<u> </u>
☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud			
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	4/2	2 /00
Other	= ft. below land surface.	Date $\frac{4/23}{}$	5/ 30
Domestic Community Industrial K Irrigation	Artesian pressure lb. per square inc	ch. Date	
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:		
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found	<u> </u>	
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 360		timated Flow Rate	SWL
Yes No Lixi		300gpm	23
Explosives used Type Amount		300 gpm	23
HOLE SEAL Amount	326 338 8	300 gpm	23
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pound 16" 0 25 cement 0 25 37 sacks		<u></u>	
16" 0 25 cement 0 25 37 sacks 12" 25 360	(12) WELL LOG:		
23 500	Ground elevation		· · · · · · · ·
	- Material	From To	SWL
How was seal placed: Method	- Clay brown	0 12	
Other	Clay sandy brown	12 16	
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	- Clay brown	16 19 19 36	+
Gravel placed from 266 ft. to 360 ft. Size of gravel pea 3/8	Clay grey Clay grey, gravel	36 61	+
(6) CASING/LINER:	Clay grey	61 86	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threade		86 101	+
Casing: 12" +2 288 5" 250\overline{\text{X}}	Clay grey gravel	101 104	
	Clay grey	104 112	<u> </u>
	Clay grey, gravel	112 123	+
	Gravel cemented	123 125	
Liner:	Clay grey sticky	125 143	
	Gravel & clay	143 144	
Final location of shoe(s) 288 5"	- Sand coarse black	144 154	23'
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Clay grey sticky	154 258	
Perforations Method	Clay grey , gravel	258 277	1
Screens Type Material stainless	st Clay sandy grey	277 279	
Slot Tele/pipe	Clay, gravel	279 291	
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	Sand black	291 301	23'
266'290'4" 8" pipe ★□ □	Clay sticky	301 323	
290'4"298'4".140 8" pipe size	Clay sandy grey	323 326	
298'4"324'6" 8" pipe √ □	Sand black	326 338	23'
324'6"336'6".140 8" pipe size □	Clay grey	338 360	
336'6"360'4" 8" pipe 🖫 🗒	Date started 2/27/90 Completed	5/4/90	
(e) WELL DECREASE:	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certific		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	I certify that the work I performed on the	construction, alter	ation, o
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☒ Air ☐ Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with standards. Materials used and information reporte	i Oregon well con	struction
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief.		
800 54' 1hr.	-	WWC Number	
800 61' 6 hrs.	Signed	Date	
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	on:	
Temperature of water 54° Depth Artesian Flow Found	I accept responsibility for the construction,	alteration, or aban	
Was a water analysis done?	work performed on this well during the constructi work performed during this time is in com		
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	construction standards. This report is true to the		
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other		WWC Number7	-
Depth of strata:		Date <u>5/6/90</u>	



Application for Well ID Number

RECEIVED

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Number.

JUL 18 2016

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

I. OWNER INFORMATION		SALEM, OREGUN
	irley B. Kimlinger, TTEE Raymond J. & Shirley B. Kimlinger Rev. Li	ving Trust UDT 12/31/1997;and family below:
Mailing Address: 2807 Lorencita Dr		
City, State, Zip: Santa Maria, CA 9	3455 S ABOVE In Care Of (C/O)	
Mail Well ID Tag to: SAME A	S ABOVE In Care Of (C/O)	
Name & Address: Owner information conti	nued: James R. Kimlinger, TTEE Kimlinger Fam. Rev. Trust UD	T 07/07/2006; William R. Kimlinger, TTEE
City, State, Zip: William R. & Melinda M. Ki	mlinger Joint Rev. Living Trust, UDT 5/13/2010; Susan Marie Kim	nlinger Doolittle; Mary Jane Kimlinger Davis
	inued: James R. Kimlinger, TTEE Kimlinger Fam. Rev. Trust UD mlinger Joint Rev. Living Trust, UDT 5/13/2010; Susan Marie Kim EDER, HALLMARK PROPERTIES 735 GL	ATT CIR WOODBURN OR 97071
	ON (Please fill out as completely as possible)	
Township: 45 (North / South)	Range: 1E (East / West) Section: 27	1/4 of the 1/4
Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax	x Map #): County	Clackamas
GPS Coordinates:		
Street Address of Well, City: Canby -	Marquam Rd., South of Gribble Rd. (cross stree	et); at NE corner of Gribble Barn
If the property had a different street add	ress in the past:	
Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comm Date Well Constructed (or property buil Owner at time the well was constructed	t): Total Well Depth: 360' (if known): Shirley Kimlinger or Don Bowers Well Log #	Casing Diameter: 12" (if known): Clac 048
Other Information:		
SUBMITTED BY (please print): Jame PHONE: 805-929-5775	es & Kendra Kimlinger, TTEEs of the Kimlinger Fami EMAIL &/or FAX: kkimlinger@4secure	ly Revocable Trust udt 07-07-2006 email.com
	rces Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Orego ey are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed within 4-5	
For Of	fficial Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Departs	nent:
Received Date:	Well Log Number:	Well Identification #:
7-18-16	CLAC 48	L-123473
		<u> </u>